507570312 10/28/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7617201

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|---|---|-------------------|----------------|--|
| IATURE OF CONVEYA | NCE: | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY [| ΔΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| FLOWAY, INC. | | | | 10/28/2022 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ATA | | | | |
| Name: | FLOWAY | INNOVATIONS INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 5830 GRA | ANITE PARKWAY 100-366 | | | |
| City: | PLANO | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 75024 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | S Total: 6 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: | 10 | 060221 | | | |
| Patent Number: | 10 | 174588 | | | |
| Patent Number: | 10 | 364646 | | | |
| Patent Number: | 10 | 0711569 | | | |
| | | 428072 | | | |
| Patent Number: | 11 | 428072 | | | |
| Patent Number: Application Number: | | ⁴²⁸⁰⁷² 7869167 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA be sent to the formula to the sent to | | be sent via US Ma | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to the provided; i La LA 22 | 7869167 The e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will wrence@YoustPLLC.com WRENCE R. YOUST | be sent via US Ma | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to the provided; i La LA 22 DA | 7869167 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will wrence@YoustPLLC.com WRENCE R. YOUST 200 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE | be sent via US Ma | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to the provided; i La : LA 22 DA | 7869167 The e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will wrence@YoustPLLC.com WRENCE R. YOUST 200 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE ALLAS, TEXAS 75219 | be sent via US Ma | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to the provided; i La : LA 22 DA | 7869167 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will wrence@YoustPLLC.com WRENCE R. YOUST 200 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE ALLAS, TEXAS 75219 2251.0102 | be sent via US Ma | | |

2251.0102

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Floway, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Company"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property described herein;

WHEREAS, Company desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest in such intellectual property to Floway Innovations Inc., a Texas corporation having a principal place of business at 5830 Granite Parkway 100-366, Plano, Texas 75024 ("Innovations");

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby mutually acknowledged:

1. THE ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Company has assigned and transferred, and by these presents. Company hereby does assign, transfer and deliver to Innovations, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the whole of any and whatever right, title and interest Company may have in and to the inventions described in the United States patents, foreign counterpart patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A, and any continuations, continuations-in-part and divisionals of such patent applications or patents, and all foreign counterparts, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Company had this assignment not been made including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention and any foreign countries, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting from said inventions (the "Intellectual Property"). The assignment of the Intellectual Property shall be effective as of the execution date of this Assignment.

FURTHER ASSURANCES

Company and Innovations hereby further agree, each for itself and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that are necessary and useful to secure fully the aforesaid rights, titles and interests in and to the Intellectual Property to Innovations, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of October 28, 2022.

Floway Inc.

2.

By: Name: Liang Zhao

Name: Liang Zhao Title: President

Floway Innovations Inc.,

By: Name: Liang Zhao Title: President

1-212812022

10/28/2022

Exhibit A

Tide

| AtumeyRef | FilingDate | ApplicationNum | PatentNum |
|-----------------|------------|-----------------|------------------|
| 2251,1050 US | 12/27/17 | US 15/855,747 | US 10,060,221 B1 |
| 2251.1050 US CI | 7/29/18 | US 16/048,328 | US 10,174,588 B1 |
| 2251,1050 US C2 | 11/30/18 | US 16/206,512 | US 10,364,646 B2 |
| 2251.1050 PCT | 12/1/18 | PCT/US18/63515 | |
| 2251,1050 US PI | 7/24/19 | US 16/520,596 | US 10,711,569 B2 |
| 2251.1050 US P2 | 6/13/20 | US 16/900,895 | US 11,428,072 B2 |
| Z251.1052 PV | 12/16/21 | US 63/290,419 | |
| 2251.1050 US C3 | 7/20/22 | US 17/869,167 | |
| 2251.0102 | 11/7/18 | CN 201811320131 | CN 109973050 B |
| 2251,0102 | 12/1/18 | GB 202203775 | |
| 2251.0102 | 12/1/18 | GB 202001469 | GB 2581881 B |
| 2251.0102 | 12/1/18 | CA 3084796 | |
| 2251.0102 | 12/1/18 | RU 2020124579 | RU 2744874 C1 |
| 2251,0102 | 2/28/20 | NO 20200246 | NO 345045 B1 |
| | | | |

Differential Pressure Switch Operated Downhole Fluid Flow Control System Differential Pressure Switch Operated Downhole Fluid Flow Control System Differential Pressure Switch Operated Downhole Fluid Flow Control System Differential Pressure Switch Operated Downhole Fluid Flow Control System Differential Pressure Switch Operated Downhole Fluid Flow Control System Differential Pressure Switch Operated Downhole Fluid Flow Control System Differential Pressure Switch Operated Downhole Fluid Flow Control System Differential Pressure Switch Operated Downhole Plaid Flow Control System Downhole Fluid Flow Control System having a Temporary Configuration Adaptive Fluid Switches for Autonomous Flow Control Autanomous Flow Control Devices for Viscosity Dominant Flow Adaptive Fluid Switches for Autonomous Flow Control

Downhole Fluid Flow Control System and Method

Borchole Fluid Control System Activating Differential Pressure Switch

10/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 061585 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 10/28/2022